options. Presented below is the net foreign exchange exposure (data in PLN ‘000):

31 December 2020 EUR USD GBP Total

Cash 2,977 9,269 2,396 14,642

Receivables  3,138 10,960 755 14,853

Liabilities 381 15,234 332 15,947

Net foreign exchange exposure 5,734 4,995 2,819 13,548

Effect on gross financial result
10% exchange rate increase 573 500 282 1,355

10% exchange rate drop -573 -500 -282 -1,355

• price risk

Just as in the previous year, the Group does not have any material assets and liabilities which would be at a risk of

changes to their prices in the markets. The impact of the price risk on the Group's business is insignificant.

• risk of changes to cash flows and the fair value as a result of interest rate changes

The Group regularly monitors the situation connected with any decisions of the Polish Monetary Policy Council and the

European Central Bank which directly affect the interest rate market in Poland and worldwide. Presented below is an

analysis of sensitivity to the interest rate risk for financial instruments with variable interest rates:

   Interest rate variation

Item in statement of financial
position

Carrying
amount

Value at risk +10% -10%

   Financial result

Cash and cash equivalents 20,748 20,748 2,075 (2,075)

Other financial assets 3,252 3,252 325 (325)

Other financial liabilities 279 279 (28) 28

   2,372 (2,372)

Credit risk

The Group’s main financial assets include cash in bank, cash, receivables and investments, which represent the largest

exposure to credit risk in relation to financial assets. The Group's credit risk is assigned primarily to trade receivables and

to loans granted. The amounts presented in the consolidated statement of financial position are net amounts, which

means that they take into account impairment of doubtful accounts as estimated by the of the parent's Board of Directors

BoomBit S.A. Group
Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020